
Lacey Township School District
Addendum to October 15, 2024 Board Agenda

(E) CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

15. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

MOTION: Move that the Board approve the following leave of absence:

SWP = Sick Days With Pay
PD = Personal Days With Pay
FMLA = Family Medical Leave Act - No Pay, with Benefits
NJFLA = NJ Family Leave Act - No Pay, with Benefits
DLB = Discretionary, Extended or Other Leave - No Pay, with Benefits
DL = Discretionary, Extended or Other Leave - No Pay, No Benefits
ML = Military Leave With Pay
MLB = Military Leave No Pay, with Benefits

NAME POSITION/
LOCATION

SWP PD FMLA NJFLA DLB DL ML MLB

Jeremy Leighty
(revised)

Teacher/
CCS/FRS/LHS

01/01/25 -
05/19/25

10/01/24 -
12/31/24;
05/20/25 -
06/30/25

17. EMPLOYMENT OF SUBSTITUTE PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL

MOTION: Move that the Board approve the employment of the following substitute professional
personnel for the 2024-2025 school year:

NURSE TEACHER
Michelle O’Connor Michael Boice Madison Martinez
Kristen Spahn Kayla Guiliano Samuel Meyer

Jason Holland Brooke Olsen
Jennifer Komosinski Deborah Sessa
James Maier Peter Vanderwerf

18. REPLACEMENT POSITION

MOTION: Move that the Board approve the following employment of replacement professional
personnel:

LONG TERM SUBSTITUTE
NAME POSITION/SCHOOL REPLACING SALARY EFFECTIVE

Margaret Gauthier
LTS Music
Teacher/CCS/FRS/LHS J. Leighty

Step A, BA $60,000
(prorated)

10/01/24 -
06/30/25
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